
SANTA FE COUNTY• Resolution No. 2006-lao ,~~ 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SANTA FE 
COUNTY TREASURER'S INVESTMENT PLAN 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 2004-107, A Resolution Establi~ng 
Santa Fe County's Investment Policy and Repealing All Previous Resolutions Refarding 
Investment Policies and Investment Committees ("Investment Policy"), as amended by 
Resolution No. 2006-39, the Board of County Commissioners of the County ofS~ta Fe -, 

("BCC") is supposed to convene as the Santa Fe County ("County") Board of Finance at I·... : 
.~ )::least quarterly; and 

-, 
.WHEREAS, at the quarterly meeting of the County Board ofFinance, the County I ..... 

I "'.
Treasurer is supposed to present a detailed report concerning the County's current 

I ::::investments as well as his investment plan for the foreseeable future, which plan ~llifes IJ' 
BCC approval; and It 

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer presented his investment plan for the
 
foreseeable future at the BCC's July 25,2006 meeting; and
 

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer revised the investment plan so as to meet the 
. objections, if any, of the BCC. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the BCC, acting as the County
 
Board ofFinance, that it hereby approves of the County Treasurer's investment plan for
 
the foreseeable future, as revised to meet the objections, if any, of the BCC.
 

PASSED, APPROVED, ~ND ADOPTED this 25th day of July 2006. 

BOARD OF OUNTY MMISSIONERS 

• e County Attorney 



'. , '~;:<': jf, <:J-, ~" ·f,·~. 

c,' c c{c',c ..,......•, 
; " 

SANTA FE COUNTY 

•
 
...;-'.
 

Resolution 2006 - /1/ 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINAL 
2006-2007 (FY2007) BUDGET 

, ;" \,--, . 

. -. ;.. \'~'"YVO~'~''kh .:' +)";.' 
c"1 ' 

WHEREAS, the official meeting of the Board of County Commissioners, heldon May 30, .%0CJ6;?of 
the review and approval of said budget, with recognition of sources and uses of funds of said budget, was ' 
duly advertised in compliance with the State Open Meetings Act and the Federal Statements of~'( 
pertaining to the requirements for revenue funds, and the interim budget was duly approved by Rest>l_, 
2006-98 (Attachment A) at the regular BCC meeting of May 30, 2006; and ' ' 

WHEREAS, the State of New Mexico, Department of Finance and Administration,~:; 
Government Division granted interim approval of the proposed operating budget fOr the 2006-2007 '~" , 
(Fiscal Year 2007) with final approval contingent upon submission of the budget with the requited cblU1geS;( 
(Attachment B); and ,:' 

•
 
WHEREAS, the required changes and submissions as outlined in the attached ~:,
 

(Attachment C) have been incorporated into the FY2007 budget document (Attachment D).
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Santa Fe County Commissioners 
hereby adopts the 2006-2007 (FY 2007) "Final Budget" and respectfully requests final approval from the , 
Local Government Division of the Department of Finance and Administration. 

APPROVED, ADOPTED AND PASSED this 25th day of July, 2006. 

. _.1 

BOARD OF Approved as to Form 



ATTACHMENT A
 

i ,i 

SANTA FE COUNTY
 

• Resolution 2006 - 95' 
;:{: 

:j::q;:l 
!!"f.]..~.:.:,A RESOLUTON ADOPTING THE INTERIM T.i ...2 

2006-2007 (FY 2007) BUDGET :16 

i~ 
WHEREAS, a special meeting of the Board of County Commissioners, held on May 23, 2006 r: 

for the study and review of said budget, with recognition of sources and uses of funds ofsaid budget, was 
duly advertised in compliance with the State Open Meetings Act and the Federal Statements of 
Assurances pertaining to the requirements for revenue funds; and 

!:.~;.): 

!~'...+ 

WHEREAS, the official meeting of the Board of County Commissioners held on May 30, 2006 
for the study and review of said budget, with recognition of sources and uses of funds of said budget, was 
duly advertised in compliance with the State Open Meetings Act and the Federal Statements of 

1::C1iAssurances pertaining to the requirements for revenue funds, and the budget was duly approved by this 
, ..,j...., 

Resolution at the regular BCC meeting of May 30, 2006; 

• NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that the Board of Santa Fe County Commissioners 
hereby adopts the 2006-2007 (FY 2007) "Interim Budget" and respectfully requests final approval from 
the Local Government Division of the Department ofFinance and Administration. 

APPROVED, ADOPTED AND PASSED this 30th day of May 2006. 

Approved as to Form 

OJdAflL J/1tdt 1~91/_ 
Steph~, County At~ 

e Director 

Bee RESOLUTIONS 
PAGES: 2 

Seal Of Office 
Valerie Espinoza 

lerk, Santa Fe, NM 



•
 
j ·'1.
 FY 2007 INTERIM BUDGET .; ... 

PREPARED 05/29/06 FUND FUND 
FUND REVENUE EXPENSE NOTE 

101 * .. '~E~~L;'FUNQ(r;'~'i~ ··i.", "ill>,',!,,} '4q~4n~\~Q' ,.·:46;'40~;P4() 
201 * CORRECTIONS FUND 250,000 250,000 
203 *PR.~fI!aR~"iVAili{JATI(DN:RQNI;)!,' ," 'ii'; ':;;w,"r'1;~~~i~11: '.;,1iQ26i31,1 
204 * ROAD FUND 2,480,903 2,480,903 
206 " :;;':'(;M~R.~.E~~'jt~M~Q;;gY~'$lE{JNQ!;,!,,!,;,j[:',J:·";'iiil,i:;,~:ii;!I;,11,$:;Q1Q}{i ," .·J···1••1S;(),10 
208 * FARM & RANGE FUND 1,000 1,000 
209*'\,:F,IR~1'Pa~m~~1:1~N0Rl;llN~·:f,J'i!>;;';':.;imi.!,;')"'.'\i!m:;,r.'~'~~!;f;'~:2'1:· '1;()46;~~1 

-211 * LAW ENF. PROTECTION FUND 68,400 68,400 
212 *i!5N~(R~~MENt~l1i,,~'ijlinili;"~' ",',;,"';,.!r:;m';mi!~:t1Q~~OO; j::};i;',i8QO;OOO 
213 * CAPITAL OUTLAY GRT 9,000,000 9,000,000 
214t ",:::'U~Q~af{~'!:;F~m!JTI~~;tl4'~j;ij.lf!N~i:" "'iI, ;:';;, ';?';'1~~~1:0Q,:) ,'~S1aJ:J';1'Oo' 

• 

215 * LODGERS TAX ADVERTISING 229,650 229,650 
216 * ,,'F'~~i:lMRA~~~'eJ~e$:l;fQNQ,> .!,:",{\:,Q ,;'li,,!.,'J,:I:,f'O a 
217 * RECREATION FUND 500 500 
218 .* GL;EAKij!5'Q~:{RQING,Fir;E$FLINQ ""i'" ;,,2~hQ40:';';'<':2,21 ,1040 
219 * CORRECTIONAL GRT 4,500,000 4,500,000 
220 *IND!~~NTFQN.O:)";ii';' ',,' '.,. .". ,;"",,:';.q;4'1Qjt~O, i:;6;4:1:$;',1~O 

222 * FIRE TAX 1/4% FUND 1,697,785 1,697,785 
225 * FEQERAUF@R.Ff2ITUREFlIND .' .,...., ';:':L,'O.,' 0 b 
227 * SECTION 8 VOUCHER FUND 1,838,284 1,838,284 
228 * USQEPTiHOllSIN<3,ORaAN'OE'! "".,., "0 .....' ·········.··.0 a 
232 * EMS-HEALTH CARE 9,602,904 9,602,904 
233 * WILOl.IFE'/MOI"INTAINSITR,lXILS' •. ·,'·';,";2JM7~ 29;379 
241 * ALCOHOL PROGRAMS FUND 923,799 923,799 
242 * DETQXPRQGRAMs,f\:.INO:","':.:;:·::i "1:A91At~ 1,491;419 
301 * HOUSING CAPITAL IMPROV 969,006 969,006 
311 * ROADP{RQJEGT$FUNP": ..... ""',:210,000 ..•. 210,000 c 
318 * STATE SPEC APPROPRIATION 85,000 85,000 c 
330 * GOB SgRIE;S 2()Ql5 ~ ROADS'.,', 0 0 a 
350 * GOB SERIES 1997 PROCEEDS 0 0 a 
353* GOJ;3SER,IES 2001;,:;'i:" ",.lim: ,':'~;n~~;0~4 4;789,034 
370 * FACILITY BOND 97 PROCEEDS 400,973 400,973 
385 * GOa:SERII;S-OPEN SPA9E··'x,'!,:.4;42Q,~4Q 4A~m;~40 
401 * GENOBLIG BONDDEBTSVC 9,176,160 9,176,160 
403 *,EQlJIAMI;NI.L()ANDEeT":$VC",r::,,:.;:~()QAi1'Q··,~QQ,110 
406 * GRT REVENUE BOND DEBT SVC 424,425 424,425 
501 t" gEGJONAkiPL:A.NNIN~:~Q!rIjfRTM":,;:·::":!i:'i!",:.@~[··ji:~()r'74Q.I.::,"'·~Qjli'~O~ 
505 * ENTERPRISE - WATER FUND 1,784,277 1,784,277 
517'* ,":EN:ref{8B!$'Jf,t;:lT.IQP$JN(s:~M~:·~i.'t:;Li:j,\§>.;;~1~~~Qja~.tli;.::.,'1:IgaQ;~U~7, 
518 * JAIL OPERATIONS FUND 22,529,299 22,529,299 

rQTALilNtr15f{tM.Bll0<3ET·U:L,·/ ;, ',::;.,:':.• ':·"'ig:i'::/,"~::1'1$a;6,1:.9;ll;f)q:i""1~~~676;4$'P, 
LESS FUND TRANSFERS 15,118,953 15,118,953 

·.INTERI M:'a~ ..O:~<3E;:r,W/O FUND TRAN$.Itf2f{~ ::t,'1a;'5l5l:;:~3' ,,:"t48;pl57;54~: 
Notes: 
a) To be bUdgeted when carryover is determined 
b) Budgeted as forfeits and their distribution occur during the fiscal year 
c) To be budgeted as carryover and new state approptiations are known 

•
 

mailto:FEQERAUF@R.Ff2ITUREFlIND


ATTACHMENT B 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRA1·ION
 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT DIVISION
 
Bataan Memorial Building, Suite 201 • Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
 

• 
(505) 827-4950· FAX No. (505) 827-4948 

www.lgd.state.nm.us 

BILL RICHARDSON JAMES C. JIMENEZ 
GOVERNOR SECRETARY 

ROBERTM. APODACA 
DIRECTOR 

July 12,2006 

Mr. Harry Montoya, Chairperson
 
Santa Fe County Commission
 
PO Box 276
 
Santa Fe, NM 87501
 

Dear Chairman Montoya: 

In accordance with Section 6-6-2-(B) NMSA 1978, the Local Government Division grants interim approval 
of your proposed operating budget for the 2006-2007 fiscal year. Provisional approval is granted based 
upon our determination that sufficient resources will cover proposed budgeted expenditures. 

Final approval of your budget is contingent upon submission of the following by July 31, 2006: 

•
 
1. Adjustments/revisions discussed with your staff (attached);
 

2.	 Prior year EMS carryover approval from Darlene Maestas, Dept. ofHealth; 

3.	 List of budget priorities for the upcoming year; 

4.	 Unaudited beginning cash balances as per year end financial report and investments; and 

5.	 The year end financial report for the period ending June 30, 2006 completed in the Local 
Government Division required format. 

If you have questions, please call me at 505-827-8064.
 

Sincerely,
 

RoseAnn Romero
 
Financial Coordinator
 

Cc: Mr. Paul Griffin, Budget Director 

•
 



Santa Fe County 

• DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION, LOCAL GOVERNMENT DIVISION 
ADJUSTMENTS TO THE 2004-2005 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET: 

; :"" 
,:<' 

PAGE FUND EXPLANATION 
: '.,' 
f ";, 

Recap 233-Wild1ife Mountains Recap has revenue but detail does not 

Recap 505-Water Enterprise Recap revenue $12,641 greater than detail 

•
 



ATTACHMENT C
 

•
 
Finance Department 

.1. 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Board of Santa Fe County Commissioners 

FROM: Theresa Martinez, Deputy Finance Directo~ 
DATE: July 18,2006 

RE: Fiscal Year 2007 Final Budget Adjustment 

Santa Fe County received the attached letter from the NM Department of Finance and 
Administration (DFA), Local Government Division, dated July 12, 2006, approving the 
Fiscal Year 2007 Interim Budget. Approval of the Final Budget is contingent upon 
addressing the items detailed in the letter from DFA. As requested, the Santa Fe County 
Finance Department has addressed the issues as follows: 

1)	 Adjustments/revisions dealing with discrepancies between Budget Recap 
totals and the budget detail, associated with the Wildlife/Mountains Fund, 
and the Water Enterprise Fund. These are resolved and the detail now 
matches the Recap amounts. 

2)	 Prior year EMS carryover approval from Darlene Maestas, Department of 
Health. This approval is secured in July once carryover amounts for the 
EMS districts become known, after the submission of the Interim budget. 
The approval letter follows in this document. 

3)	 List ofBudget Priorities (changes from FY 2006 budget) for the upcoming 
year. The Budget Priorities list immediately follows this memorandum. 

4)	 Unaudited beginning cash balances as per year-end financial report and 
Investments. The Fiscal Year 2007 Final Budget Recap contains these 
cash balances with a track back to banked cash. 

• 
5) The year-end financial report for the period ending June 30, 2006. This 

report will be submitted by the Accounting Division. 

102 Grant Avenue • p.o. Box 276 • Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0276 • 505-986-6375 • FAX: 505-986-6277 



• 
In addition to the DFA required adjustments to the Interim Budget the following changes 
have been made to the FY 2007 Final Budget from the Interim Budget submitted on June 
1,2006, for a net increase to the budget of$23,657,633. 

1.	 Adjustment to the Sheriffs budget. Inclusion of addition funding for the Region III 
drug grant. Impact to General fund, 9,195. 

2.	 Adjustment to Public Works (Solid Waste) budget. Inclusion of carryover capital 
budget from FY 2006. Impact to General Fund, $42,500. 

3.	 Adjustment to Health budget. Decrease ofMCH grant award. Impact to General 
Fund, $(132,101). 

4.	 Adjustment to Sheriffs budget. Increase in BLM Sheriffs patrol contract from 
$12,300 to $19,000. Impact to General Fund, $6,700 

5.	 Adjustments in General Fund revenue and budget for Senior Programs and Sheriffs 
payment to the City of Santa Fe for software. Impact to General Fund, $31,600. 

6.	 Creation ofDeveloper Fees Fund budget from budgeted cash of$250,000. 

7.	 Adjustment in EMS Health Care Fund for increased RECC payment, from budgeted 
cash. Impact to EMS Health Care Fund of $8,687. 

8.	 Adjustment to Detox Programs Fund - Value Options Payment. Impact to Detox 
Programs Fund, $10,000 

9.	 Inclusion of Fiscal Year 2007 state-funded road projects to the Road Projects Fund, of 
$1,049,836. 

10. Inclusion of state-funded building projects to the State Special Appropriations Fund, 
of$10,444,053. 

11. Inclusion ofwater and road capital projects funded from the 2005 GOB Bond 
Proceeds. Total Impact on the 2005 GOB Bond Proceeds fund, $11,902,923 

12. Adjustment to the GOB 2001 Bond Proceeds fund, decreasing the budget by $(6,060) 

13. Adjustment to the GOB Open Space Bond Proceeds fund, decreasing the budget by 
($7,500) 

14. Adjustment to the Jail Enterprise fund, establishing a budget for the Day Reporting 
grant of$47,800. 

•
 



- -----------------------------_._--_._--_.. 

SANTA FE COUNTY FISCAL YEAR 2007 BUDGET •	 BUDGET PRIORITIES 

Priorities are defined here as significant changes to the Fiscal Year 2006 Budget. These 
changes account for an increase of$29,165,928 in all funds from Fiscal Year 2006 to 
Fiscal Year 2007. The main increments ofthis $29.2 million increase are the State 
Special Appropriations Fund, $10.5 million; the 2005 Series GOB Proceeds fund, $11.5 
million; a large first year GOB payment in the GOB Debt Service fund, $5.0 million, and 
the collection of a new 1/16 cent General Fund GRT increment, $2.2 million. The 
specific changes from Fiscal Year 2006 are as follows: 

1)	 General Fund 
a.	 The FY 2007 Budget includes $2.25 million budgeted as receipts from the newly 

enacted 1/16 cent GRT increment. This is set-aside in the Finance Department for 
uses to be determined by the County Board of Commissioners during the course 
of the Fiscal Year. 

b.	 About $1.7 million in additional property taxes, and $0.9 million in increased 
budgeted investment income over the prior year are appropriated for transfers to 
the Equipment Loan fund and replenishment of Contingency, associated with the 
purchase of the Paramount Building, $1.1 million, transfers to the Jail Enterprise 
fund, $0.5 million, and baseline increases to County departments, $1.1 million. 

2)	 Capital Outlay GRT Fund: Revenues in the Fiscal Year 2007 budget increased by 
$400,000. Expenses are generically budgeted according to formula to Water, Open 
Space, Road, and Building projects. 

3)	 The Correction GRT Fund revenues increased by $200,000. These are all transferred 
to the Jail Enterprise Fund for operation of the Corrections programs. 

4)	 The budget of the Fire ~ Cent Excise Tax is reduced by $612,000, reflecting a 
decrease in capital projects and fire equipment purchases. 

5)	 A Budget of $250,000 was established in the Developer Fees fund for capital 
projects. 

6)	 The EMS Health Care fund increased by $295,000, due mainly to increases in Gross 
Receipts taxes and Ambulance revenue. Most of the EMS Health Care GRT revenue 
is appropriated for the Sole Community Provider (community hospital) program and 
County health services and the fire department are in portion funded through a 
resultant MOA with St. Vincents Hospital. 

7)	 The Detox Programs fund budget increased by $525,000, due mainly to the 

• 
anticipated opening of the Sobering Center, funded from St. Vincents MOA carryover 
funding. 



-------------------------------------_._..__._-_._------ --_.-

!J. 

• 8) Cash Carryover has increased the Housing Capital Projects fund budget by $295,000. 

9) State funded road and building projects, not included in the Fiscal Year 2006 original 
budget, have been included in the budget for Fiscal Year 2007, as the appropriations
 
have been revealed from the state. These are: Road Projects Fund, $1,259,836, and
 
Special Appropriations Fund, $10,529,053.
 

10. Projects stemming from the receipt of bond proceeds from the 2005 Series GOB 
bond increased this budget in Fiscal Year 2007 by $11,477,923. 

11. The 2001 Series GOB fund bond proceeds fund decreased by $2,229,051, as money 
has been expended on projects in Fiscal Year 2006. 

12. Open Space land acquisitions have decreased the Open Space GOB bond proceeds 
fund budget by $371,046. 

13. The General Obligation Bond Debt Service Fund budget increased by $5,005,688, 
chiefly due to a large first year payment on the 2005 Series General Obligation Bond. 

14. Water Enterprise capital projects have increased the budget of that fund by $439,015. 1) 

15. The Jail Operations Fund budget increased by $1,773,550 mainly to cover increases 
in the operation of the Adult Facility. 

•
 



• • • FISCAL YEAR 2007 FINAL BUDGET CHANGES FROM INTERIM BUDGET 
as of 6/27/06 

REVENUE EXPENSE 
NO liTEM REVENUE CODE I SOURCE INTERIM FINAL CHANGEI EXPENSE CODE I USE INTERIM I FINALI CHANGE 
1 IAdditional funds to earry over for Region III 101-1204-372.08-00 IFederal Grants 10,471 19,666 9,1951101-1204-425.10-25 IOvertime o I 4,000 I 4,000 

Grant 101-1204-425.20-05 IHealtheare 685 I 1,085 I 400 
_101-1204-425.50-90 IOther Contractual 

I 
··l!£.",,· 

264.624 ... ,,'l r'l,) , .. .,..., Term Employees 45,201 31,641 I (13,560) 
101-0403-462.20-01 FICA - Regular 2,803 1,962 I (841) 
101-0403-462.20-02 FICA - Medieare 656 459 I (197) 
101-0403-462.20-03 Retirement Contr. 8,593 6,015 I (2,578) 
101-0403-462.20-06 Retiree Healtheare 588 412 I (176) 
101-0403-462.30-01 liS Mileage & Fares 300 01 (300) 
101-0403-462.30-03 liS Meals & lodging o 300 I 300 
101-0403-462.50-03 Professional SVC5 187,500 75,000 I (112,500) 
101-0403-462.60-07 Office Supplies o 1,500 I 1,500 
101-0403-462.60-90 Other Supplies 1,500 01 (1,500) 

I I I .101-0403-462.70-37 3,000 2,751 I (249) 
101-0403-426.80-03 2,000 o (2,000) 

,,,,,624 132:,5231 {132:,1(1)1 'j·ii~2. 120,040 I (132,10:f
1'4 '11!~f~ureau of Land Manage~entf:  > 1101-1201-380.01-06 IJPA - BlM 12,300 19,000 I 6,700 1101-1201-424.10-25 Overtime 430,130 436,830 I 6,700 

Sheriffs Patrol I 
6,700'--=~;;;::;;;;;~=.n.~nnn~nn..;;n~n~.~~,,~~~.~.~ =.:¢;n",~.n.~nnn~s::::;~~~~=~_~~~  

I. ;II&D,lll 

IV I-VVVV-.> I I.UO-U I 

101-0000-311.05-02 
101-0000-312.06-01 
101-0000-337.00-00 
101-0000-360-03-01 

vUl' '" r-IU~  I i::IXt::!:;) 

Prior YR Prop Taxes 
IMotor Vehicle Taxes 
ILU - Other Dev Permi
Investment Income 

I 
ts 

980,000 I 
136,000 I 

1,000,000 I 
154,962 I 

20,000 
18,962 

23,000 
8,600 

6 231-0105-385.04-00 Budgeted ash 

1DevelOperfees FUnCllotal 

10 ICounty Road 55 311-0659-371.02-00 INM Slate Highway I 0 I 2,7841 2,7841311-0659-453.80-10 IRoadways I 0 I 2,784 I 2,784 
11 ISouth Meadows Road 311-0661-371.02-00 INM Slate Highway r--- 0 I 20,000 I 20,0001311-0661-453.80-10 [Roadways I 0 I 20,000 I 20,000 
12 ILa Tierra Subdivision Roads 311-0668-371.02-00 INM Slate Highway I 0 I 23,868 I 23,8681311-0668-453.80-10 IRoadways I 0 I 23,868 I 23,868 
13 IAgua Fria Phase III Design 311-0669-371.02-00 INM State Highway I 0 I 67,0671 67,0671311-0669-453.80-10 IRoadways I 0 I 67,067 I 67,067 
14 ISunrise Road Nancy's Trail 311-0670-371.02-00 INM State Highway I 0 I 68,996 I 68,9961311-0670-453.80-10 [Roadways I 0 I 68,996 I 68,996 
15 ICounty Road 84 Low Water Crossing 311-0676-371.02-00 INM Slate Hiahwav I 0 I 166,271 I 166,2711311-0676-453.80-10 IRoadways I 0 I 166,271 I 166,271 
16 Ila Barbaria Road 311-0692-371.02-00 INM Slate Hiqhwav I 0 I 25,000 I 25,000 1311-0692-453.80-10 [Roadways I 0 I 25,000 I 25,000 
17 ICounty Road 60 311-0695-371.02-00 INM Slate Hiqhwav I 0 I 100,000 I 100,0001311-0695-453.80-10 IRoadways I 0 I 100,000 I 100,000 
18 ICounty Road 44 A & B 311-0697-371.02-00 INM State Hiqhwav I 0 I 30,000 I 30,0001311-0697-453.80-10 [Roadways I 0 I 30,000 I 30,000 
19 IDouble Arrow Road 311-0699-371.02-00 INM State Hiobwav I 0 I 6,117 I 6,1171311-0699-453.80-10 IRoadways I 0 I 6,117 I 6,117 
20 IChurchili Road 311-6106-371.02-00 INM Slate HiahwaY I 0 I 35,000 I 35,0001311-6106-453.80-10 IRoadways I 0 I 35,000 I 35,000 
21 ICerro del Alamo I Sunset-Sunrise 311-6114-371.02-00 INM Slate Hiahway I 0 I 90,000 I 90,0001311-6114-453.80-10 IRoadways I 0 I 90,000 I 90,000 
22 ITano Norte 311-6116-371.02-00 INM Slate Highway I 0 I 5,677 I 5,6771311-6116-453.80-10 IRoadways I 0 I 5,677 I 5,677 



• • • FISCAL YEAR 2007 FINAL BUDGET CHANGES FROM INTERIM BUDGET 
as of 6/27/06 

REVENUE EXPENSE 
NO ITEM REVENUE CODE soURCE INTERIM FINAL CHANGE EXPENSE coDE UsE INTERIM FINAL CHANGE 
23 North Estrella 311-6117-371.02-00 NM State Highwa 0 50,000 50,000 311-6117-453.80-10 Roadwa s 0 50,000 50,000 
24 County Road 68A 311-6118-371.02-00 NM State Highwa 0 59,966 59,966 311-6118-453.80-10 Roadwa s 0 59,966 59,966 
25 Cibola Circle 311-6119-371.02-00 NM State Highwa 0 66,714 66,714 311-6119-453.80-10 Roadwa s 0 66,714 66,714 
26 County Road 70 311-6120-371.02-00 NM State Highwa 0 140,000 140,000 311-6120-453.80-10 Roadwa s 0 140,000 140,000 
27 Taylor Loop 311-6121-371.02-00 NM State HiQhwa 0 77,790 77,790 311-6121-453.80-10 Roadways 0 77,790 77,790 

~WIWWIIWWII  Iii 11I111 ··11 0 1;Cl4~;a~§  1;Q!lcg,a~  III I WIW IWII' .. 0 1.Cl4g.8~§ 1;Cl4g;~  

28 Edgewood Senior venter 318-0737-371-90-00 IState Grants , Other 0 150,000 150,000 318-0737-481.80-01 Buildinqs & Structures 0 150,000 150,000 
29 Eldorado Library 318-0738-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 163,263 163,263 318-0738-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 163,263 163,263 
30 La Puebla Athletic Facility 318-0741-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 11,879 11,879 318-0741-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 11,879 11,879 
31 Recovering Alcholics Center 318-0745-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 300,000 300,000 318-0745-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 300,000 300,000 
32 Homeless Teen Complex 318-0747-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 1,415,960 1,415,960 318-0747-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 1,415,960 1,415,960 
33 RiverTrail Corridor 318-0748-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 4,520 4,520 318-0748-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 4,520 4,520 
34 AQua Fria Community Center 318-0749-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 57,607 57,607 318-0749-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 57,607 57,607 
35 Madrid Ball Park 318-0751.371.90-00 Slate Grants' Other 0 345,000 345,000 318-0751-481.80-01 Buildinqs & Structures 0 345,000 345,000 
36 Bennie J. Chavez Community Center 318-0755-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 105,948 105,948 318-0755-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 105,948 105,948 
37 Stanley Youth Agricultural Facility 318-0757-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 173,500 173,500 318-0757-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 210,000 210,000 

318-0757-385.04-00 Budgeted Cash 0 36,500 36,500 
38 La Cienega Park 318-0758-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 100,000 100,000 318-0758-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 100,000 100,000 
39 Santa Fe County Fairgrounds 318-0759-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 320,000 320,000 318-0759-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 320,000 320,000 
40 First Judicial District Courthouse 318-0762-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 506,000 506,000 318-0762-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 506,000 506,000 
41 La Puebla Community Center 318-0763-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 173,750 173,750 318-0763-371.90-00 Buildings & Structures 0 173,750 173,750 
42 La Cienega Community Center 318-0765-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 24,610 24,610 318-0765-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 24,610 24,610 
43 Santa Fe Mountain Center 318-0766.371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 277,200 277,200 318-0766-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 277,200 277,200 
44 American Heroes Sculpture Garden 318-0767-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 17,336 17,336 318-0767-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 17,336 17,336 
45 Esparanza Shelter 318-0768-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 1,242,450 1,242,450 318-0768-481.80-01 Buildlnqs & Structures 0 1,242,450 1,242,450 
46 Senior Housing 318-0769-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 120,000 120,000 318-0769-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 120,000 120,000 

Housing Units Improvements State Grants' Other 0 55,000 55,000 318-0769-481.80-01 Buildinos & Structures 0 55,000 55,000 
47 Northem New Meico Rio Grande Sportsmen 318-0770-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 20,000 20,000 318-0770-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 20,000 20,000 
48 Eldorado Soccer Field 318-0771-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 50,000 50,000 318-0771-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 50,000 50,000 
49 Santa Fe Opera' Wetland System 318-0773-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 400,000 400,000 318-0773-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 400,000 400,000 
50 Parker Property' Atalaya Open Space 318-0774-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 650,000 650,000 318-0774-481.80-05 Land Acquisition 0 650,000 650,000 
51 Women Health Services 318-0775-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 1,554,250 1,554,250 318-0775-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 1,554,250 1,554,250 
52 Pojoaque Community Center 318-0776-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 595,000 595,000 318-0776-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 595,000 595,000 
53 EI Rancho Community Center 318-0778-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 222,750 222,750 318-0778-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 222,750 222,750 
54 La Familia Medical Center 318-0779-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 100,000 100,000 318-0779-481.80-01 BuildinQs & Structures 0 100,000 100,000 
55 Poioaaue Valley Aoricultural Center 318-0783-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 100,000 100,000 318-0783-481.80-01 Buildinos & Structures 0 100,000 100,000 
56 Barela Compound Improvements 318-0784-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 50,000 50,000 318-0784-481.80-01 Buildin s & Structures 0 50,000 50,000 
57 First Choice Clinic Parking 318-0785-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 35,000 35,000 318-0785-481.80-01 Buildings & Structures 0 35,000 35,000 
58 Stanley Fire Department Water Storage 318-0786-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 100,000 100,000 318-0786-481.80-01 Buildin s & Structures 0 100,000 100,000 
59 Santa Fe Headstart Center' Children's Zone 318-0767-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 766,530 766,530 318-0787-481.80-01 Buildin s & Structures 0 766,530 766,530 
60 Cundiyo Community Meeting Facility 318-0789-371.90-00 State Grants' Other 0 100,000 100,000 318-0789.481.80-01 Buildin s & Structures 0 100,000 100,000 
61 Nambe Headstart, Tennis, Basketball, Track 318-0790-371.90-00 

;­

State Grants' Other o 100,000 
o ~O;_;O~ 

100,000 
11'q;_;~  

318_1 
Ilii'· .;­

& Structures 0 100,000 100,000 

62 /Vater Capital Projects 'bUts zuoo 

~ il1illllllWWI 

330-1430-360.03-01 Investment Income 

330-143~ fd,eti:I:~ 

330-0601-385.04-00 Budgeted Cash 

o 
0 

,;»WWWi 

0 

89,372 
3,485,519 

~i8g1 

8,118,935 

89,372 
3,485,519 
'lilfliII;1i\R 
8,118,935 

330-1430-452.80-90 Other Capital Purchases 0 3,574,891 3,574,891 I 

~:~_.80-90 flt'JJi!1 purcha!l' j I_II" f:l:6 
I,"-t

4,300,736 
Investment Income 330-0601-360.03-01 Investment Income 0 209,097 209,097 
CR94B 330-0649-453.80-10 Roadways 0 15,879 15,879 
CR 55 A Arroyo Crossing Basecourse 330-0664-453.60-10 Roadways 0 196,757 196,757 
Agua Fria Phase III Design 330-0669-453.80-10 Roadways 0 321,573 I 321,573 

;....; ,,;..; :-"·1 



• • • FISCAL YEAR 2007 FINAL BUDGET CHANGES FROM INTERIM BUDGET 
as of 6/27/06 

NO liTEM 
Arroyo Alamo West 
Encantado Loop 
Encantado Road 
CR55 
CR84 
South Meadows Road 
CR42 
Tano Norte 
CR 70 
CR88A 
CR88G 
CR86A 
CR86 B 
CR91 C 
CR84J 
CR 109S 
Project Development 
Project Development 
Project Development 

REVENUE EXPENSE 
REVENUE CODE SOURCE INTERIM FINAL CHANGE. EXPENSE CODEI USE 

330-6104-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6107-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6108-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6109-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6110-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6112-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6113-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6116-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6120-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6124-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6125-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6127-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6128-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6129-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6130-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-6131-453.80-10 IRoadways 
330-0604-453.10-24 ITemp. Employees 
330-0604-453-20-01 IFICA-Regular 
330-0604-453.20-02 FICA-Medicare 

INTERIM 
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o 

FINAL 
75,000 
64,676 

101,280 
57,340 

138,000 
1,226,000 
1,449,004 

157,526 
10,000 
29,030 
28,863 
11,135 
14,072 
17,146 
24,207 
20,050 
64,800 

4,018 

20,000 
18,015 

1,117 
261 

3,425 
368 
234 
150 
150 
150 
350 
250 
250 
130 

2,950 

CHANGE 
75,000 
64,676 

101,280 
57,340 

138,000 
1,226,000 
1,449,004 

157,526 
10,000 
29,030 
28,863 
11,135 
14,072 
17,146 
24,207 
20,050 
64,800 

4,018 
940 

I~ I"\~I'\\ 

20,000 
18,015 

1,117 
261 

3,425 
368 
234 
150 
150 
150 
350 
250 
250 
130 

2,950 

23.657,633 

)"i 



•� 

•� 

•� 

ATTACHMENT D� 

SANTA FE COUNTY 
FISCALYEAR 2007 FINAL BUDGET WITH COMPARISON TO FISCAL YEAR2006 BUDGET 

AND FISCAL YEAR2007 INTERIM BUDGET 

FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2007 FY 2007 FY 2007 
PREPARED 07/18/06 ORIGINAL INTERIM FINAL FINAL vs. FINAL vs. 
FUND BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET I INTERIM FY20060RIG 

101 *:Y':ilGENERALFUijD, .. ' . 41,372,O~i ::lr::Ebi46A03,540 46.361.4341 (42,:~,0?) 1·'tEb~_,42i. 

201 · CORRECTIONS FUND 320,000 250,000 250.000 0 (70,000) 
203 • ···PR.GPER~1~iWA'FIQftf.,ElJlr:I~IM~;2i 67.~i4f1' 'j '1,026,311 I 1.026,''111 .. ' ;JthlQllil~'1'52;8l1O'1 

204 · ROAD FUND 2,441,222 2,480,903 2,480,903 0 39,681 
206 * EMeRGENCy!jM~SVCS,,1ii4lNJ,);;> '•..•.e..•12ti~2'5 115,Q1Q.• i",>;:,i,'. j;dl~li(J1G (111~1 

208 • FARM &RANGE FUND 5,000 1,000 1,000 0 (4,000) 
209, • FIRE PROTECTIQ~ FUND. .1.046.5211. . ;,I;~Q4i.51; .... 0.:: i···· 

j J211 · LAW ENF. PROTECTION FUND 79,762 68,400 68,400 0 (11,362) 
212 • ENVI RONMENTAL,GRT .. ,,·,!·,r;r1'iII1POI .':IIi~QQ;POO ·'Q'jotlQI 0 . 401I.lOO11 
213 · CAPITAL OUTLAY GRT 8,600,000 9.000.000 9,000,000 0 400.000 
214 • LODGERS; TAX FACILITY FUND 136,100 I' . :'iT~;QlJ100 0 i"tl~jPOOl 
215 · LODGERS TAX ADVERTISING 219.700 229,650 229,650 0 9.950 
216 i~i;: ,>FIRE'IMPACTr=EE$'~llil:ilimllllilll:lili:ij 0 0 0 0 
217 · RECREATION FUND 2000 500 500 0 (1,500) 
218 • CLERK RECORDING FEES FUND 238;300 I 221.~ lillillilliII:~I:i;;ml~21.040 (171~2B 
219 · CORRECTIONAL GRT 4,300.000 4.500.000 4,500,000 0 200.000 
220 · INDIG,~J;ilJ!,;FUND •6;300,Olm,lililililiilllli:;;,§,4lg,j20 .,6ja.:t:Sl120 0 11511R];: 
222 FIRE TAX 1/4% FUND 2.310,438 1,697,785 1,697,785 0 (612.653)· 
225 *. FEDERAL FQRf§!JURE;:i~1@tij,H 65,274' .. 0 1 "'.ii1ii'I'l\:;••274) 
227 · SECTION 8 VOUCHER FUND 1,847,003 1,838,284 1,838,284 0 (8,719) ° 
230 * US OEPT OF HOtJS1NGUR~DF\J '.' 4ri~i7'9 ii::iO "0 ~$,67:§3} 
231 · DEVELOPER FEES FUND 0 0 250,000 250.000 250,000 
232 •. EMS~HEALTH CARE. ,,;.iit;"Ai~;3;t(J;961 I.....,...19~602:.9lJ4;~S,; i;!I! !li6~.!fi5tt qdlib+Mm'k!"'~'~"·' ·· a • a'·'29~Wj 

233 · WILDLIFE/MOUNTAINSITRAILS 23.464 29.379 29,379 0 5,915 
~ ..~;'

241 •..i';:'ALC0f\iQ~·,PROGRAMS FUND 903,68§3 ""'<"'T;difI~iiiil991 '!Jfti199 0 . *;ig:~:!(:)j:j 

242 · DETOX PROGRAMS FUND 976,174 1,491,419 1.501,419 10,000 525.245 
301 *);1';' HOUSING CAPI;rAL[I:tit1!!1:~~M::'ii::li!'m:im:. 673.974 .969,006 9&i;~06 '0' ",I::::.:;;. ,295,032 
311 · ROAD PROJECTS FUND 0 210,000 1,259,836 1,049,836 1,259,836 

~O318 ~·'",,:...{:lT:ATE;·.~f?EC;·APPROP'Rt~1J!10NliiiT!! ... ;Lc8~;OOO 10,529.0531 10,444,053'" ..·· .. 'ihlg,053 
330 · GOB SERIES 2005 - ROADS 425,000 0 11,902,923 11,902,923 11,477,923 
350 ·".::':GQa SI;RIES 199.":PROCEE[j~·';::'·': 637; 10;1, 0 ::~:I:::Q 'H)· 'M01} 
353 · GOB SERIES 2001 6,012,025 3,789,034 3,782,974 (6,060) (2,229,051 ) 
370 • . ,FACILITY BONe;:Q7!pROGEfiilE1S:l!j!7: 3.9!:111l69 400.973 ;.. ,; 400.ii~; 5:~'" 

385 · GOB SERIES-OPEN SPACE 4,790,486 4,426,940 4,419,440 (7,500; (371,046) 
401 * GiN OBLIG. BONDIDEBT ~VC . •:i4i~ili~:472 I 9.176,1601 9.176.::..:: :5,OOS,68(i 
403 · EQUIPMENT LOAN DEBT SVC 200,779 300,110 300,110 0 99,331 
406 · GRTREVENUE BOND DEBTSVC ...... ~ggl'905 '4.24~2gl ,',.>IA24,425 0 \(1l1li_ 
501 · REGIONAL PLANNING AUTHRTY 200.000 20,720 20,720 0 (179,280)

./.. '.505 • ENTER~l~E~WATERFUND 1.345,26.2tl;j;:;",;,;,::llf:t(J4~~771 1.784;277, .1~l:l.015°I 
517 · ENTERPRISE -HOUSING ADMN 1,278,878 1,280,887 1,280,887 0 2,009 
518 * 'JAlIlIiOPERATIONS"FUND ·".1/;.:.:,' .20'82.3;5491 22,529,2991 v ...22,577.0H 47,M;, @iA!td;l;753,SSP,.� 

TOTAL INTERIM BUDGET 123,628,110 96 29 t 633 1 7O•� 
133:676,4 It 157;3;!it 23'657' 3r:

LESS FUND TRANSFERS I .10,S78;'862 1S,118,953, 53 0 454 '.." .. r� 
INTERIM BUDGET W/O FUND TRANSFE 113.049.248 118,557,543 142,215,176 23,657,633 29,165.928� 

Bce RE.SOLUTIONS 
PAGES: 13 

COUNT~ OF SANTA FE 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ss t W"S Fil~d fer 

t This Instrumen a ~ ~ 04 
T Her~by Certify Tha O. J Iy AD, 2000 at I~ 
• - ~18TH Day j U " ?f.I\4 
Record On ~e Instrument ~ 1444_~6 

,. R" -or'ded as 
And Was D~.Y . ·~f Santa Fe County 
Of The Records S I Of Off .~~ 

M Hand And ea 
Witness y Valerie Espinoza 

/~ tht2J:z~_ c i er k $ant3 N('\..-County . Fe. 

DeputY,;\.Li. 
c 


